

12*-*05-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102302268 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 11-27-02 Joachim Hohne Friedemann Schmid Internal Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munchen, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Change of Name Security Agreement 80333 Munchen, Germany Other\_\_\_\_ City:\_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_Zip: 10/20/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/268,168 B. Patent No.(s) filed 10/10/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Andreas Grubert Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77002 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_910 Louisiana \_\_\_State:\_<sup>TX</sup>\_Zip:\_<sup>77002</sup> City: Houston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 11/20/2002 Andreas Grubert Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  $\square$ 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000209 10268168 12/04/2002 DAYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 Ø

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013536 FRAME: 0829

Client/Matter No. 071308.0336 Client Reference No. 2001P01819WOUS

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2 80333 MÜNCHEN, GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "Method and Apparatus for Presetting Process Variables for a Rolling Train for Rolling Metal Strips"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JOACHIM HÖHNE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

| Residence:                                  | ANTON-BRUCKNER-STR. 13<br>91052 ERLANGEN, GERMANY |
|---|---|
| Citizenship:                                | GERMAN  |
| Post Office Address:                        | ANTON-BRUCKNER-STR. 13<br>91052 ERLANGEN, GERMANY |
| Josephin Modern                             | 3.11. 2002  |
| Signature of Sole or First Inventor         | Date of Signature                                 |
| uch   | 2nd Witness                                       |
| 1st Witness    Klavs F. Rich   printed name | ARIFEEN R WADEER printed name                     |
| 03.11.7002<br>Date                          | 03.11.2002<br>Date                                |

HOU03:874571.1

Client/Matter No. 071308.0336 Client Reference No. 2001P01819WOUS

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Second Inventor:

FRIEDEMANN SCHMID

Residence:

KRÄHENHORST 21
91056 ERLANGEN, GERMANY

Citizenship:

GERMAN

Post Office Address:

KRÄHENHORST 21
91056 ERLANGEN, GERMANY

\*\*CULU WWW. WWW.

Signature of Second Inventor

Total Witness

DR METZGER, MICHAEL

printed name

18. 10. 2002

28. 10. 2002

28. 10. 2002

HOU03:874571.1

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013536 FRAME: 0831